
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 7993 0 7993 0 7993 0 7993 0 11705 0 11705 0 11705 0 11705 0 496402 0 496402 0 0% 0%

2 0 20317 0 20317 0 28311 0 28311 0 12782 0 12782 0 24487 0 24487 0 503938 0 503938 0 0% 0%

3 0 19908 0 19908 0 48218 0 48218 0 10882 0 10882 0 35369 0 35369 0 512963 0 512963 0 0% 0%

4 0 23931 0 23931 0 72149 0 72149 0 14655 0 14655 0 50024 0 50024 0 522239 0 522239 0 0% 0%

5 0 19723 0 19723 0 91872 0 91872 0 14673 0 14673 0 64697 0 64697 0 527289 0 527289 0 0% 0%

6 0 31857 0 31857 0 123728 0 123728 0 17008 0 17008 0 81705 0 81705 0 542138 0 542138 0 0% 0%

7 0 20459 0 20459 0 144188 0 144188 0 16438 0 16438 0 98142 0 98142 0 546160 0 546160 0 0% 0%

8 0 3596 0 3596 0 147784 0 147784 0 16358 0 16358 0 114501 0 114501 0 533397 0 533397 0 0% 0%

9 0 4146 0 4146 0 151930 0 151930 0 17636 0 17636 0 132137 0 132137 0 519907 0 519907 0 0% 0%

10 0 3950 0 3950 0 155880 0 155880 0 18006 0 18006 0 150143 0 150143 0 505851 0 505851 0 0% 0%

11 0 8013 0 8013 0 163893 0 163893 0 18911 0 18911 0 169054 0 169054 0 494953 0 494953 0 0% 0%

12 0 4352 0 4352 0 168244 0 168244 0 18549 0 18549 0 187603 0 187603 0 480756 0 480756 0 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 168244 0 168244 0 17680 0 17680 0 205283 0 205283 0 463075 0 463075 0 0% 0%

14 0 11836 0 11836 0 180081 0 180081 0 17396 0 17396 0 222679 0 222679 0 457516 0 457516 0 0% 0%

15 0 8295 0 8295 0 188376 0 188376 0 16951 0 16951 0 239630 0 239630 0 448861 0 448861 0 0% 0%

16 0 11977 0 11977 0 200353 0 200353 0 18602 0 18602 0 258231 0 258231 0 442236 0 442236 0 0% 0%

17 0 8144 0 8144 0 208497 0 208497 0 13039 0 13039 0 271270 0 271270 0 437341 0 437341 0 0% 0%

18 0 8356 0 8356 0 216853 0 216853 0 17766 0 17766 0 289036 0 289036 0 427930 0 427930 0 0% 0%

19 0 11786 0 11786 0 228638 0 228638 0 13086 0 13086 0 302122 0 302122 0 426630 0 426630 0 0% 0%

20 0 20224 0 20224 0 248862 0 248862 0 8718 0 8718 0 310840 0 310840 0 438136 0 438136 0 0% 0%

21 0 12273 0 12273 0 261135 0 261135 0 16060 0 16060 0 326900 0 326900 0 434349 0 434349 0 0% 0%

22 0 8440 0 8440 0 269575 0 269575 0 16813 0 16813 0 343713 0 343713 0 425976 0 425976 0 0% 0%

23 0 12539 0 12539 0 282114 0 282114 0 18676 0 18676 0 362389 0 362389 0 419839 0 419839 0 0% 0%

24 0 24914 0 24914 0 307028 0 307028 0 16585 0 16585 0 378975 0 378975 0 428168 0 428168 0 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 307028 0 307028 0 17201 0 17201 0 396176 0 396176 0 410967 0 410967 0 0% 0%

26 0 16439 0 16439 0 323467 0 323467 0 16314 0 16314 0 412490 0 412490 0 411092 0 411092 0 0% 0%

27 0 24915 0 24915 0 348382 0 348382 0 15383 0 15383 0 427873 0 427873 0 420624 0 420624 0 0% 0%

28 0 11925 0 11925 0 360307 0 360307 0 16959 0 16959 0 444832 0 444832 0 415590 0 415590 0 0% 0%

29 0 20664 0 20664 0 380971 0 380971 0 16503 0 16503 0 461335 0 461335 0 419751 0 419751 0 0% 0%

30 0 17345 0 17345 0 398316 0 398316 0 14408 0 14408 0 475743 0 475743 0 422688 0 422688 0 0% 0%

NOTE

1

2

3

CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

On 01.06.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 500114 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. 
SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

Coal allocation for the month of June 2025  from SECL-173000 MT, NCL- 208000 MT, CCL Flexi- 128000 MT. Page 1 of 2

0 509000 0 509000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  June 2025

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11705 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12782 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10882 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14655 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14673 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17008 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16438 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16358 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17636 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18006 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18911 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18549 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17680 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17396 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16951 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18602 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13039 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17766 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13086 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8718 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16060 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16813 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18676 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16585 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17201 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16314 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15383 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16959 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16503 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14408 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.06.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 500114 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of June 2025

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-25 0 530000 0 530000 0 486356 0 486356 0 486356 0 486356 0 460168 0 460168 0 460168 0 460168 0 374503 0 374503 0 0% 0%

May-25 0 522000 0 522000 0 572481 0 572481 0 1058837 0 1058837 0 446870 0 446870 0 907038 0 907038 0 500114 0 500114 0 0% 0%

Jun-25 0 509000 0 509000 0 398316 0 398316 0 1457153 0 1457153 0 475743 0 475743 0 1382781 0 1382781 0 422688 0 422688 0 0% 0%

Jul-25 0 0 529996 0 529996 0 1987149 0 1987149 0 571996 0 571996 0 1954776 0 1954776 0 380688 0 380688 0 0% 0%

Aug-25 0 0 382359 0 382359 0 2369508 0 2369508 0 526580 0 526580 0 2481356 0 2481356 0 236466 0 236466 0 0% 0%

Sep-25 0 0 432938 0 432938 0 2802446 0 2802446 0 497142 0 497142 0 2978498 0 2978498 0 172263 0 172263 0 0% 0%

Oct-25 0 0 489781 0 489781 0 3292227 0 3292227 0 500833 0 500833 0 3479331 0 3479331 0 161211 0 161211 0 0% 0%

Nov-25 0 0 582880 0 582880 0 3875106 0 3875106 0 381539 0 381539 0 3860870 0 3860870 0 362551 0 362551 0 0% 0%

Dec-25 0 0 549433 0 549433 0 4424539 0 4424539 0 424030 0 424030 0 4284900 0 4284900 0 487954 0 487954 0 0% 0%

Jan-26 0 0 356406 0 356406 0 4780945 0 4780945 0 431885 0 431885 0 4716785 0 4716785 0 412474 0 412474 0 0% 0%

Feb-26 0 0 255937 0 255937 0 5036882 0 5036882 0 309962 0 309962 0 5026748 0 5026748 0 358449 0 358449 0 0% 0%

Mar-26 0 0 431458 0 431458 0 5468339 0 5468339 0 463818 0 463818 0 5490566 0 5490566 0 326088 0 326088 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 348315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460168 0% 0%

May-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 446870 0% 0%

Jun-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475743 0% 0%

Jul-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571996 0% 0%

Aug-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526580 0% 0%

Sep-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497142 0% 0%

Oct-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500833 0% 0%

Nov-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381539 0% 0%

Dec-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424030 0% 0%

Jan-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 431885 0% 0%

Feb-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309962 0% 0%

Mar-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 463818 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 348315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 895 895 895 895 0

2 788 1683 788 1683 0

3 850 2533 850 2533 0

4 674 3207 674 3207 0

5 759 3966 759 3966 0

6 874 4840 874 4840 0

7 888 5729 888 5729 0

8 875 6603 875 6603 0

9 947 7550 674 7277 273

10 727 8277 1000 8277 0

11 672 8949 672 8949 0

12 853 9802 853 9802 0

13 1041 10843 1041 10843 0

14 861 11704 861 11704 0

15 925 12630 925 12630 0

16 832 13462 832 13462 0

17 849 14311 698 14160 151

18 946 15257 974 15134 123

19 797 16054 796 15930 124

20 862 16916 465 16395 521

21 920 17835 675 17070 765

22 1003 18838 917 17987 852

23 783 19621 920 18907 714

24 957 20578 957 19864 714

25 740 21317 1002 20866 452

26 779 22097 970 21836 261

27 847 22944 868 22704 241

28 1180 24124 946 23650 475

29 1087 25212 940 24590 622

30 705 25917 1327 25917 0

 

1. On 01.06.2025, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  June 2025

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-25 19552 19552 22760 22760 0

May-25 23758 43311 23758 46518 0

Jun-25 25917 69227 25917 72435 0

Jul-25 2922 72149 2922 75357 0

Aug-25 9515 81664 9515 84872 0

Sep-25 13995 95660 13995 98867 0

Oct-25 21825 117485 21825 120692 0

Nov-25 31463 148948 31463 152155 0

Dec-25 36577 185524 36577 188732 0

Jan-26 27794 213318 27794 216526 0

Feb-26 13213 226531 13213 229738 0

Mar-26 18593 245124 15386 245124 3208

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


